

**Imported Items**

**December 2020**

No	Tender No.	Supplier	Date of Award	Item Description	Unit	Qty	Currency	Unit FOB Price	Total FOB Price	Freight	Clearing Handing & Delivery Charges in LKR	Local Agent Commission in LKR
1	DD2/P&D/IC B/2020/002/D	Jiangxi Johnson Electric Co.Ltd, China.	07/12/2020	Insulator Tension Set 33kV with Hardware (Raccoon) Three Disc without Arching Horn (70kN)	Nos	7,500	USD	28.00	210,000.00	6,200.00	1,000,000.00	789,600.00
2	DD2/P&D/IC B/2019/012/C	Universal Cables Limited India.	07/12/2020	Cable UG. Cu. XLPE Insulated 33kV 3C 240sqmm (with Metallic Sheath)	km	08	USD	117,382.00	939,056.00	10,400.00	285,000.00	-

3	DD2/P&D/IC B/2020/003/ D	Allied Ceramics (Pvt)Ltd India	10/12/2020	Insulator Tension Set with Hardware-37/2.79 (Lynx) – 120 kN 33kV	Nos	4,000	USD	49.61	198,440.00	4,500.00	927,000.00	932,480.00
4	DD2/P&D/IC B/2019/066/ D	Hebei Heiniu Electric Power Fittings Co.,Ltd China.	10/12/2020	Large Angle Assembly for ABC 230/400V (for 54.6sqmm Messenger)	Nos	40,000	USD	4.02	160,800.00	3,300.00	785,000.00	606,312.48
5	DD2/P&D/IC B/2019/026/ D-R	Inael Electrical Systems S.A Spain.	10/12/2020	Switches - Cut Out with Isolating Blades - 33kV, 400A	Nos	1,300	USD	84.97	110,461.00	1,813.28	518,785.68	103,833.34
6	DD2/P&D/IC B/2020/018/ D	Hebei Heiniu Electric Power Fittings Co.,Ltd, China.	24/12/2020	Suspension Assembly for ABC 230/400V (Neutral Messenger 54.6sqmm)	Nos	107,000	USD	2.11	225,770.00	3,800.00	1,005,000.00	842,122.10

7	DD2/P&D/IC B/2019/069/ D	Jiangxi Johnson Electric Co.Ltd, China.	24/12/2020	Insulator Pin 33kV	Nos	13,500	USD	11.18	150,930.00	5,400.00	2,250,0000	284,367.21
---	--------------------------------	---	------------	--------------------	-----	--------	-----	-------	------------	----------	------------	------------

**Local Items**

**December 2020**

No	Tender No.	Supplier	Date of Award	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Ex Works/Show Room Price in LKR.	Total Ex Works/Show Room Price in LKR.	Delivery Charges in LKR.
01	DD2/P&D/ICB/2020/022/D	Sierra Cables PLC	24/12/2020	Aerial Bundled Conductor Alu. (ABC) 230/400V 3x70+54.6+16sqmm	km	80	666,291.99	53,303,359.20	540,000.00
02	DD2/P&D/ICB/2020/023/D	Sierra Cables PLC	24/12/2020	Aerial Bundled Conductor Alu. (ABC) 230/400V 3x70+54.6+16sqmm	km	80	666,291.99	53,303,359.20	225,000.00

03	DD2/P&D/NCB /2020/021/D	USS Engineering (Pvt) Ltd	07/12/2020	Bolts & Nuts Ungalvanized 300x 16 mm	Nos	40,000	227.50	9,100,000.00	-
04	DD2/P&D/NCB /2020/021/D	ST.Theresa Industries(Pvt) Ltd	04/12/2020	Bolts & Nuts Ungalvanized 350x 16 mm	Nos	20,000	242.00	4,840,000.00	-
				Thimbles – 7/3.15mm Ungalvanized	Nos	61,000	53.00	3,233,000.00	-